TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM332325

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| STRUCTURAL GRAPHICS, LLC | | 01/01/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEW COLONY PARTNERS LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 555 8th Avenue |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1903 |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10018 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 3832987 | MEDTERA |
| Registration Number: | 3986866 | ROOKIES@RISK! |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2032611234 Phone:

Email: aaf@warefressola.com

Alfred A. fressola **Correspondent Name: 755 MAIN STREET** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **BRADFORD GREEN BLDG. 5** Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 352.355 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ALFRED A. FRESSOLA |
| SIGNATURE: | /ALFRED A. FRESSOLA/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/17/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0965 source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the <u>1st</u> day of January, 2014 from **STRUCTURAL GRAPHICS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 38 Plains Road, Essex, CT 06426, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to **NEW COLONY PARTNERS LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 555 8th Avenue, Suite 1903, New York, NY 10018 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the United States Trademark Registration(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark Registration(s)");

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning its interest in the mark(s) and the above-identified Trademark Registration(s) to Assignee as part of the entire business to which the mark(s) pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registration(s) as part of the business to which the mark(s) pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in, to and under the mark(s) and said Trademark Registration(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all other rights associated with the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the mark(s) pertains, and all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of the mark(s).

Assignor hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all documents as Assignee, in its sole discretion, deems desirable or necessary to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals, or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the mark(s) and any and all goodwill associated therewith, as well as all other rights associated with the portion of the business to which the mark(s) pertains and that, following this Assignment, Assignor no longer has any

TRADEMARK REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0967 right, title or interest, of any kind or nature, in or to the mark(s) or other rights associated with the portion of the business to which the mark(s) pertains.

STRUCTURAL GRAPHICS, LLC

(name of assignor)

By:

Name: Joseph V. Migliaccio

Title: Director, Estimating,
Accounting and Analysis

NEW COLONY PARTNERS LLC

(name of assignee)

By:

Name: David S. Diplay

Title: Founder & CEO

Schedule of United States Trademark Registrations

| Mark | Reg. Number | <u> Issue Date</u> |
|---------------|-------------|--------------------|
| MEDTERA | 3,832,987 | August 10, 2010 |
| ROOKIES@RISK! | 3,986,866 | June 28, 2011 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 02/17/2015